

GR- 597 of 2010

Order No.25 continued dated 28.10.2024

All the accused persons court bail are present by filing haziras. Ld. A.P.P is present.

Then the record is taken up for consideration of charge in respect of the accused persons.

Perused the case record. Considered. It appears therefrom that there are *prima facie* materials to suggest that the accused persons have committed an offence punishable **U/S. 498A/406/34 of IPC** and as such formal charge is framed against the accused persons in separate sheet and let it be kept with the record. Contents of formal charge for the said offence is read over and explained to the accused persons, to which they pleaded not guilty by saying individually “Ami Nirdosh” and claimed to be tried.

Issue summons upon C.S.W 1.

Fix **15.02.2025** for evidence.

Accused persons on court bail shall remain as before.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,

Kalna

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,

Kalna.