

**GR 597/10 R –473/20**

Order no. 26 Dated:15.02.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 05 accused on bail are absent by petition praying for representation u/s 317 of Cr. P.C.

Heard . Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. APP is present .No witness turned up..

**Issue summon upon CSW – 1,2,3 and 4 .**

**Fix 23.04.25 for evidence.**

Dictated and corrected by me

Jamshed Shaikh  
JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kalna

**GR 2328/24 R -07/25**

Order no. 11 Dated: 12.02.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 06 accused on bail 04 accused are present by filing hazira and 02 accused are absent by petition praying for representation u/s 317 of Cr. P.C.

Heard . Considered. The prayer is allowed

Ld. APP is present with witnesses Archana Santra, Ilabati Santra and Paritosh Santra who are placed on dock, examined in full and discharged as PW1, PW2 and PW.3 . The signatures of DC in the written complainant is marked as EXBT .P- 1, (pw1). Heard the submission of Ld. APP.

Regarding closing the evidence. Perused the case record. Considered the material available on record. Evidence is closed for the case.

**Fix 26.02.25 for examination of accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.**

Dictated and corrected by me

Jamshed Shaikh  
JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kalna